

46980.3.1

TIP NO R-5811
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE, WIDENING, MILLING & RESURFACING
SR 461 AND SR 1469 IN HERTFORD COUNTY

4.656 MILES

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			230,000.00		247,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			100,000.00		24,614.69
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			566,024.00		840,000.00
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	69	SY	7.60	524.40	5.00	345.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	1,221	TON	66.00	80,586.00	50.00	61,050.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	2,352	SY	7.00	16,464.00	2.50	5,880.00
0007	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	60	LF	190.00	11,400.00	185.00	11,100.00
0008	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	48	LF	200.00	9,600.00	325.00	15,600.00
0009	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	93	LF	265.00	24,645.00	400.00	37,200.00
0010	0546000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE CLVT ***** (42", 12 GAUGE, 2-2/3" X 1/2")	46	LF	650.00	29,900.00	1,025.00	47,150.00
0011	0546000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE CLVT ***** (48", 10 GAUGE, 2-2/3" X 1/2")	60	LF	680.00	40,800.00	1,000.00	60,000.00
0012	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,757	TON	47.00	82,579.00	50.00	87,850.00
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	35	TON	100.00	3,500.00	100.00	3,500.00
0014	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	38,467	SY	3.45	132,711.15	1.25	48,083.75
0015	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	900	SY	32.00	28,800.00	30.00	27,000.00
0016	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	10,623	TON	78.00	828,594.00	80.00	849,840.00
0017	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	6,800	TON	75.00	510,000.00	75.00	510,000.00
0018	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	886	TON	860.00	761,960.00	750.00	664,500.00
0019	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	113	TON	220.00	24,860.00	425.00	48,025.00
0020	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	6	EA	6,800.00	40,800.00	13,500.00	81,000.00
0021	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	6	EA	1,615.00	9,690.00	650.00	3,900.00
0022	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	16	TON	196.00	3,136.00	145.00	2,320.00
0023	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	30	SY	40.00	1,200.00	12.00	360.00
0024	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	45	SF	6.35	285.75	11.00	495.00
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	224	SF	6.75	1,512.00	8.00	1,792.00
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48	LF	26.00	1,248.00	25.00	1,200.00
0027	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			50,000.00		200,000.00
0028	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	70,356	LF	0.79	55,581.24	0.79	55,581.24
0029	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8	EA	90.00	720.00	90.00	720.00
0030	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	131,302	LF	0.11	14,443.22	0.11	14,443.22
0031	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	170	LF	3.00	510.00	3.00	510.00
0032	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	144	LF	4.00	576.00	4.00	576.00
0033	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	8	EA	75.00	600.00	75.00	600.00
0034	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (4", 55 MILS)	10,090	LF	0.79	7,971.10	0.79	7,971.10
0035	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (16", 90 MILS)	170	LF	10.00	1,700.00	10.00	1,700.00

46980.3.1

TIP NO R-5811
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE, WIDENING, MILLING & RESURFACING
SR 461 AND SR 1469 IN HERTFORD COUNTY

4.656 MILES

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC			RALEIGH, NC		
0036	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (24", 90 MILS)	144	LF	15.00	2,160.00	15.00	2,160.00
0037	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	271	EA	10.00	2,710.00	10.00	2,710.00
0038	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	6	EA	4,100.00	24,600.00	5,800.00	34,800.00
0039	5589200000-E	1515	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	6	EA	14,413.00	86,478.00	7,500.00	45,000.00
0040	5709400000-E	1520	8" FORCE MAIN SEWER	555	LF	275.00	152,625.00	295.00	163,725.00
0041	5769000000-E	1520	DI SEWER PIPE FITTINGS	1,760	LB	19.00	33,440.00	17.00	29,920.00
0042	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	540	LF	50.00	27,000.00	20.00	10,800.00
0043	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,414	LF	4.50	6,363.00	4.50	6,363.00
0044	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	102	TON	98.00	9,996.00	100.00	10,200.00
0045	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	102	TON	79.00	8,058.00	100.00	10,200.00
0046	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	4	ACR	1,850.00	7,400.00	1,850.00	7,400.00
0047	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400	LF	4.00	1,600.00	4.00	1,600.00
0048	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	1,100	SY	5.00	5,500.00	5.00	5,500.00
0049	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	205	LF	6.00	1,230.00	6.00	1,230.00
0050	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	15	SY	200.00	3,000.00	90.00	1,350.00
0051	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	1,050	LF	14.50	15,225.00	14.50	15,225.00
0052	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	11	LB	25.00	275.00	25.00	275.00
0053	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4	ACR	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,200.00	12,800.00
0054	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	205	LB	16.00	3,280.00	16.00	3,280.00
0055	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0056	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
0057	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING STA 201+76, 95" X 67" X45' CAAP W/ENDWALLS	Lump Sum			32,200.00		75,000.00
0058	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING STA 215+71, 36" X 64' CAAP W/ENDWALLS	Lump Sum			19,700.00		16,000.00
0059	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING STA 76+36, 48" X 45' CAAP W/ENDWALLS	Lump Sum			27,800.00		17,000.00
0060	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING STA 91+14, 42" X 46' CAAP W/ENDWALLS	Lump Sum			19,700.00		16,000.00
0061	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (8")	372	LF	80.00	29,760.00	140.00	52,080.00
0062	8806000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (EA) 36"X 64' CAAP, 12 GAUGE, 2-2/3" X 1/2" W/ENDWALLS	1	EA	73,400.00	73,400.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
0063	8806000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (EA) 48" X 45' CAAP, 10 GAUGE, 3" X 1" W/ENDWALLS	1	EA	110,800.00	110,800.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
0064	8806000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (EA) 95" X 67"X 45' CAAP, 8 GAUGE, 3" X 1" W/ENDWALLS	1	EA	102,800.00	102,800.00	125,000.00	125,000.00

46980.3.1

TIP NO R-5811
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE, WIDENING, MILLING & RESURFACING
SR 461 AND SR 1469 IN HERTFORD COUNTY

4.656 MILES

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC			RALEIGH, NC		
0065	8826000000-E	420	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (CY) ADDITIONAL CULVERT UNDERCUT	179	CY	30.00	5,370.00	225.00	40,275.00
0066	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100	CY	48.00	4,800.00	60.00	6,000.00
0067	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	3.36	SMI	4,000.00	13,440.00	4,000.00	13,440.00
0068	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING MAP 1, 48" X 60' CAAP	Lump Sum			40,335.00		40,000.00
0069	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	20	TON	200.00	4,000.00	110.00	2,200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			4,567,265.86	TOTAL	4,940,940.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			4,567,265.86	SUB-TOTAL	4,940,940.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL					
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO							1	4,567,265.86	
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY							2	4,940,940.00	